

109 to 112 - A, Super Mall, Nr. Lal Bunglow, C. G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380009

Factory: 'Ashapuri Corporate House', Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

Ph. No.: +91 79 2646 2170-71 Mob. No.: +91 63535 33711, +91 63535 33706

E-mail: account@ashapurigold.com | info@ashapurigold.com

Website: www.ashapurigold.com



Date: 01.01.2024

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Streel Mumbai-400 001 Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 542579

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With Reference to above mentioned subject, please note that , M/s AIMWIN CAPITAL (Partnership firm of Promoter) has acquired 500000 equity shares on 29.12.2023 of M/s. Ashapuri Gold Ornament Limited, a Company registered under the Companies act, 1956, having its registered office at 109 to 112A, 1st Floor Supermall, Nr. Lal Bunglow, C.G.Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat. Please find enclosed herewith Annexure the Disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully For, Ashapuri Gold Ornament Limited

Saremal Champalal Soni **Managing Director** DIN: 02288750

Encl: As Above

From:
AIMWIN CAPITAL
108 SUPERMALL 1ST FLOOR NR
LAL BANGLOW C G ROAD
AHMEDABAD-380009,
Gujarat, INDIA

Date: 01.01.2024

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Streel Mumbai-400 001
Maharashtra, India
Scrip Code: 542579

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With respect to the above said subject, I hereby inform you that, M/s AIMWIN CAPITAL (Partnership firm of Promoter) has acquired 500000 equity shares on 29.12.2023 of M/s. ASHAPURI GOLD ORNAMENT LIMITED. Details of the same are mentioned in the annexure attached herewith.

Kindly find the same in order and take in your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully FOR, AIMWIN CAPITAL

almwin capital

partner

JITENDRAKUMAR SAREMAL SONI

Encl.: A/a.

CC to:

M/s. ASHAPURI GOLD ORNAMENT LIMITED

CIN: L36910GJ2008PLC054222 109 to 112A, 1st Floor Supermall Nr. Lal Bunglow, C.G.Road Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, INDIA

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ASHAPUR	GOLD ORNAN	MENT LIMITED			
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	AIMWIN (AIMWIN CAPITAL				
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO	NO				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE	BSE				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Before the acquisition/sale-under consideration, holding of:	g	A Paris Land				
	693000	0.27%				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL				
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ no disposal undertaking/ others) 			Edger Ra. D. and			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL				
	NIL	NIL				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrume that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in eacategory)	ng	0.27%				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)						
Details of acquisition/sale						
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	500000	0.20%				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL •				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrume that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryi voting rights in the TC (specify holding in ea category) acquired/sold	ng	NIL				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquire	r NIL	NIL				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	500000	0.20%				

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1193000				
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL NIL			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1193000	0.47%			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Acquisition 500000 equity shares on 29.12.2023				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	24,99,86,000 EQUITY SHARES of Rs. 1/- each				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	24,99,86,000 EQUITY SHARES of Rs. 1/- each				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition					

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement and Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer For, AIMWIN CAPITAL

aimwin capital

partner

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 01.01.2024

JITENDRAKUMAR SAREMAL SONI

FORM D

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Regulation 7(3) – Transactions by Other connected persons as identified by the company

Details of trading in securities by other connected persons as identified by the company

& addressrwith contactnos. of other connected person as identified bythe	Connection with company	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of sharesspecify		Date of intimation to company	acquisiti on/ disposal	Exchange onwhich the Trade was executed	
company		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlem ent, etc.)	No. and % of Sha ehol ding	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)		Value	Transaction Type (Purcha se/Sale/ Pledge/ Revocation / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures , Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of share holding	From	То	publ righ Prefe ial of	public/ rights/ Preferent ial offer/ o ffmarket/	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
AIMWIN CAPITAL Add: 108 SUPERMALL 1ST FLOOR NR LAL BANGLOW C G ROAD AHMEDABAD – 380009,GJ,IN Mob.: 9824614208 PAN: AARFB1441K	Partnership Firm of Promoters	Equity	693000 0.27%	Equity	500000 0.20%	6115080	Purchase	Equity	1193000 0.47%	29.12.2023	29.12.2023	01.01.2024	Open Market	BSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by other connected persons as identified by the company

		16			Type of Contract	Trading in deri
	1	17		vatives (Specify t		
		18		Notional Value	В	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)
	1	19	(contracts * lot size)	Notional Value Number of units	Buy	itures or Options e
N-4-1	-	20		Notional Value		tc.)
	-	21	(contracts * lot size)	Number of units	Sell	
The second section is not a second se	1	22			executed	Exchange on which the

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

Name: FOR, AIMWIN CAPITAL

aimwin capital

partner

Signature:

JITENDRAKUMAR SAREMAL SONI

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 01.01.2024